TG 261 18

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION
April 20, 2012

[llinois Commerce Commission
On Its Own Motion
12-0213
Implementation of Section 16-128A(a) :
of the Public Utilities Act. : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE'S RULING

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:
Notice is hereby given that the Administrative Law Judge has granted the April 17,
2012 “Verified Petition to Intervene of Local Union 51, International Brotherhood of Electrical

Workers, AFL-CIO” and the April 17, 2012 “Verified Petition to Intervene on Behalf of the
lllinois Power Agency.”

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Rolando

Chief Clerk
EAR:lkb
Administrative Law Judge Albers
cc: Mr. Rockrohr — Engineering Mr. Brightwell — Energy

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434]
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Suzan M. Stewart

Managing Senior Attorney

PO Box 778

401 Douglas St.

Sioux City, IA 51102 *
mailto:smstewart@midamerican.com

Jennifer S. Moore, Senior Attorney
MidAmerican Energy Company
PO Box 4350

106 E. Second St.

Davenport, IA 52808 *
mailto:;jsmoore@midamerican.com

Eric Bramlet

Atty. for Mt. Carmel Public Utility Co.
Koger & Bramlet, P.C.

316 1/2 Market St.

PO Box 278

Mt. Carmel, IL 62863 *
mailto:ericbramlet@kogerbramletlaw.com

Edward C. Fitzhenry & Matthew R. Tomc
Ameren lllinois Company

d/b/a Ameren lllinois
1901 Chouteau Ave.
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 *
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com

John E. Rooney & E. Glenn Rippie

Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP

350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430

Chicago, IL 60654 *
mailto:john.rooney@r3law.com
mailto:glenn.rippie@r3law.com

Anastasia M. O'Brien & Thomas J. Russell
Exelon Business Services

10 S. Dearborn St., 49th FI.

Chicago, IL 60603 *
mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com
mailto:thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com

Rebecca Devens, Kristin Munsch,
Christie Redd Hicks & Orijit Ghoshal

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste 800

Chicago, IL 60606 *

mailto:rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org

mailto:oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org

* Active Parties

Janice A. Dale, Cathy Yu,
James Gignac & Erica Randall
Public Utilities Bureau
lllinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us
mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us
mailto:jgignac@atg.state.il.us
mailto:aerandall@atg.state.il.us

Bradley D. Klein, Barry Matchett,
Sarah Wochos & Michael Brod
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:bklein@elpc.org
mailto:bmatchett@elpc.org
mailto:swochos@elpc.org
mailto:mbrod@elpc.org

Marilyn S. Teitelbaum & Rochelle Skolnick
Attys. for IBEW Local 51

Schuchat Cook & Werner

1221 Locust St., 2nd Fl.

St. Louis, MO 63103 *
mailto:mst@schuchatcw.com
mailto:rgs@schuchatcw.com

James R. Bates

Assistant Business Manager
Local 51, IBEW

301 E. Spruce St.
Springfield, IL 62703 *
mailto:jimb@ibew51.org

Ronald D. Jolly & Graham G. McCahan
Senior Counsel

Department of Law

City of Chicago

30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900

Chicago, IL 60602-2580 *
mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org
mailto:graham.mccahan@cityofchicago.org

Arlene Juracek & Michael R. Strong
lllinois Power Agency

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. N-506
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:arlene.juracek@illinois.gov
mailto:michael.strong@illinois.gov

Amanda Tesdall, Paralegal
Ameren Services Company
1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
mailto:atesdall@ameren.com
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Eric Schlaf, Case Manager
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:eschlaf@icc.illinois.gov

John L. Sagone

Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov

John D. Albers

Administrative Law Judge
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:jalbers@icc.illinois.gov

* Active Parties



